

Exhibit 1

Exhibit 1

Eastern LitigationRevised to Comply with Consulting Agreement

Hours Spent on Damage Report

<u>Day</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Hours</u>	<u>Fee</u>	<u>Gross Dollars</u>	<u>Cumulative Dollars</u>	<u>Description</u>
25	May	2014	2.5	\$ 175.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 437.50	Traveled to Sanders Office
26	May	2014	0	\$ 175.00	\$ -	\$ 437.50	
27	May	2014	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 787.50	Depositions/O"Malley & Farkosh
27	May	2014	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,662.50	Data Input
28	May	2014	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,537.50	Data Input
29	May	2014	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,412.50	Data Input
30	May	2014	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 4,287.50	Data Input
31	May	2014	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,162.50	Data Input
1	June	2014	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 6,037.50	Data Input
2	June	2014	0	\$ 175.00	\$ -	\$ 6,037.50	
3	June	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,737.50	Data Input
4	June	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,437.50	Data Input
5	June	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,137.50	Data Input
6	June	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,837.50	Data Input
7	June	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,537.50	Data Input
8	June	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,237.50	Reviewed Discs
9	June	2014	0	\$ 175.00	\$ -	\$ 10,237.50	
10	June	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,937.50	Measurement Data
11	June	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,637.50	Measurement Data
12	June	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12,337.50	Duplications
13	June	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,037.50	Duplications
4	June	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,737.50	Duplications
15	June	2014	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 14,612.50	Duplications
16	June	2014	0	\$ 175.00	\$ -	\$ 14,612.50	
17	June	2014	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 15,487.50	Duplications
18	June	2014	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 16,362.50	Duplications
19	June	2014	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 17,237.50	Pipeline Statements
20	June	2014	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 18,112.50	Input Royalty Statements
21	June	2014	5	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 18,987.50	Input Royalty Statements
22	June	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 19,687.50	Input Royalty Statements
23	June	2014	3	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 20,212.50	Duplications
24	June	2014	3	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 20,737.50	Duplications
25	June	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,437.50	Calculated Transportation
25	June	2014	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,787.50	Reviewed Discs
26	June	2014	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,137.50	Depositions
27	June	2014	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 22,312.50	Downloaded Production (State)
27	June	2014	0	\$ 175.00	\$ -	\$ 22,312.50	
27	June	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 23,012.50	Inside FERC Pricing. Pools VS ECA
30	June	2014	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 23,362.50	Review of Docs on Pacer.com
1	July	2014	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 23,712.50	Review of Docs on Pacer.com
2,3,4	July	2014	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 24,762.50	Platts Marketing Pricing Exhibits
5,6	July	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25,462.50	Landowners Payments Database
7	July	2014	3	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 25,987.50	Interest Calculations Exhibits
11	July	2014	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,337.50	DEP Reports
9, 10	July	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 27,037.50	Writing Report
15	July	2014	8	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28,437.50	Damage Report Reformatting Report/Exhibits
18	July	2014	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,787.50	Exhibit DEP Summary VS ECA Production
18	July	2014	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 29,137.50	Supplemental Damage Report
21	July	2014	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 29,487.50	Review of Banking Data
22	July	2014	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 29,837.50	Review of Banking Data
13-20	August	2014	25	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 34,212.50	Sanders Requested a review of documents
23-27	August	2014	13	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 36,487.50	Sanders Requested a review of documents
2,3,4,5	Oct	2014	9	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 38,062.50	Exh. Deal Sales VS Gas Control Statements
13-Oct	Oct	2014	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 38,762.50	Writing Report
15	Oct	2014	7.5	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 40,075.00	Final Damage Report Reformatting Sanders
21	Oct	2014	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 40,250.00	Excel Exhibits Required
5	Nov	2014	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 40,425.00	Travel to Pittsburg for Deposition
6	Nov	2014	2.5	\$ 175.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 40,862.50	Return from Pittsburg & Deposition

